Paragraph 2 is amended to read as follows:

County shall pay Contractor for services provided to County pursuant to
this agreement in the manner set forth in Exhibit B, attached hereto.
The total amount paid by County to Contractor under this Agreement shall
not exceed Forty-Eight Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($48,000.00).

b. Exhibit A is amended to read as follows:

Upon request of County, Contractor shall perform investigative services in
regards to employment matters.

Contractor shall deliver a written report of the investigations and resulting
findings and recommendations to the Plumas County Counsel’s Office.